

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49

L.D. 496
(Filing No. S-111)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 365, L.D. 496, Bill, "An Act to Make Allocations from the Maine Nuclear Emergency Planning Fund for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1990, and June 30, 1991"

Amend the amendment by striking everything after the title and before the statement of fact and inserting in its place the following:

'Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 24 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$200,000" and inserting in its place the following: '~~\$200,000~~ \$212,000 and in the 3rd line (page 1, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "~~\$180,000~~" and inserting in its place the following: '\$210,000' and in the 4th line (page 1, line 26 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "~~\$130,000~~" and inserting in its place the following: '\$180,000'

Further amend the bill in section 2 by striking out all of the first 2 lines (page 1, lines 32 and 33 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:

'Sec. 2. 37-B MRSA §957, as amended by PL 1989, c. 43, §1, is further amended to read:'

Further amend the bill in section 2 in that part designated "§957." in the 4th line from the end (page 1, line 45 in L.D) by striking out the following: "\$200,000" and inserting in its place the following: '~~\$205,035~~ \$217,035' and in the 3rd line from the end (page 1, line 46 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "~~\$180,000~~" and inserting in its place the following: '\$210,000' and in the 2nd line from the end (page 1, line 47 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "~~\$130,000~~" and inserting in its place the following: '\$180,000'

Further amend the bill in section 4 by striking out all of the 7th to 22nd lines (page 2, lines 24 to 43 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:

SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 365,
L.D. 496

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45

	1988-89	1989-90	1990-91
DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF			
Radiological Emergency Preparedness Committee			
Positions	(1.0)	(1.0)	(1.0)
Personal Services	\$1,428	\$22,853	\$24,815
All Other	4,572	46,247	30,185
Capital Expenditures	6,000	30,900	5,000
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE AND VETERANS' SERVICES			
TOTAL	<u>\$12,000</u>	<u>\$100,000</u>	<u>\$60,000'</u>

Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:

FISCAL NOTE

This bill will have the following effect on revenues:

	1988-89	1989-90	1990-91
Other Special Revenue	\$12,000	\$100,000	\$60,000'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment increases the assessment on nuclear power plants within the State to cover the cost of emergency planning associated with the start-up of the Seabrook Nuclear Power Plant.

(Senator KANY)
SPONSORED BY: Judy C. Kany
COUNTY: Kennebec

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(5/12/89) (Filing No. S-111)